FENNEMORE CRAIG

Contact:

Whitney Murray Fennemore Craig 602.916.5290 wemurray@fclaw.com

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release March 5, 2018

Fennemore Craig Announces New Firm President

PHOENIX, AZ – <u>Fennemore Craig</u>, a leading Mountain West law firm, announces the election of <u>James Goodnow</u>, a shareholder and director in the firm's Phoenix office, as the president of the firm and chair of its management committee, effective April 1, 2018. Goodnow will succeed <u>Steve</u> <u>Good</u>, who will resume the full-time practice of law at the firm, specializing in the areas of tax, business transactions and estate planning.

In his new role, Goodnow will lead the implementation of the firm's strategic goals and initiatives in its six offices, located in Phoenix, Denver, Las Vegas, Nogales, Reno and Tucson. "I'm excited to work with my talented colleagues at building on the firm's 133-year-old foundation of providing exceptional service to our clients and helping to position the firm for continued success," said Mr. Goodnow.

"James is an accomplished lawyer and innovator," said <u>Sarah Strunk</u>, chair of Fennemore Craig's board of directors. "We congratulate him on his new leadership role and look forward to working with him on continuing to promote the firm's unique history as a leader in the legal community."

Goodnow is admitted to practice in Arizona, Colorado, the District of Columbia, Illinois, and New York. He practices in the areas of business litigation and alternative-fee litigation and financing. He is a member of Fennemore Craig's Diversity and Retention Council, and he volunteers his time mentoring entrepreneurs and business owners.

He serves as a board member of the National Kidney Foundation of Arizona and handles countless cases on behalf of pro bono clients each year. He previously served a Maricopa County Superior Court Judge Pro Tempore, and he has been recognized for his deep knowledge of technology and the law. Goodnow earned his B.S., *summa cum laude,* from Santa Clara University and his J.D. from Harvard Law School.

About Fennemore Craig

Fennemore Craig is a full service law firm for business with offices in <u>Phoenix</u>, <u>Tucson</u>, <u>Nogales</u>, <u>Denver</u>, <u>Las</u> <u>Vegas</u> and <u>Reno</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.fennemorecraig.com</u>.